PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 024254 Frame 0218. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct assignee is PRODUCTION DESIGN PRODUCTS, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kufre Effiong Akpan	05/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRODUCTION DESIGN PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	14161 BASALT STREET NW
City:	RAMSEY
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12657756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)359-9349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-677-9050

JoAnn.Lindman@stwiplaw.com Email: SEAGER, TUFTE & WICKHEM, LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1221 Nicollet Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403-2420

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1321.1104101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn M. Seager

Total Attachments: 5

source=CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page4.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page5.tif

REEL: 026399 FRAME: 0179

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kufre Effiong Akpan residing at 16878 81st Place N., Maple Grove, MN 55311 has made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which he has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which is entitled ADJUSTABLE BED MAT ROLLER, for which the assignor authorizes and requests the attorney of record for this application, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known (Application No.12/657,756, filed January 27, 2010;

AND WHEREAS, PRODUCTION DESIGN PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a business address of 14161 Basalt Street NW, Ramsey, MN 55303, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said *PRODUCTION DESIGN PRODUCTS, INC.*, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to said *PRODUCTION DESIGN PRODUCTS, INC.*, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any other documents, and will communicate to said *PRODUCTION DESIGN PRODUCTS, INC.*, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in *PRODUCTION DESIGN PRODUCTS, INC.*, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, I, Kufre Effiong Akpan, covenant and agree with said PRODUCTION DESIGN PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns, that no

1

assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal as follows:

Kulire Effiong Akpan

Date

USPTO 4/19/2010 9:10:27 PM

D:CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LAC COMPANY:1221 NICOLLET AVENUE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



*501151943AT

APRIL 19, 2010

PTAS

CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC 1221 NICOLLET AVENUE SUITE 800 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55403-2420

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/19/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024254/0218

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 1321.1104101

ASSIGNOR:

AKPAN, KUFRE EFFIONG

DOC DATE: 01/27/2010

ASSIGNEE:

PRODUCTION DESIGN, INC. PRODUCTS, INC. 14161 BASALT STREET NW RAMSEY, MINNESOTA 55303

SERIAL NUMBER: 12657756

FILING DATE: 01/27/2010

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ADJUSTABLE BED MAT ROLLER

P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 026399 FRAME: 0182): CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LAC COMPANY: 1221 NICOLLET AVENUE

024254/0218 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 026399 FRAME: 0183

):CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, L- COMPANY:1221 NICOLLET AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

UBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
ONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Kufre Effiong Akpan		01/27/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA		
Name:	PRODUCTIO	ON DESIGN, INC.	
Street Address:	14161 Basal		
City:	Ramsey		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	TA .	
JELO COLINY	MIMIAIAESCIA	\	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	55303 ERS Total: 1		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	55303 ERS Total: 1	Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	55303 ERS Total: 1		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN	55303 ERS Total: 1 Type or: CE DATA (612)35 ## be sent via US 612-67	Number 12657756 59-9349 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 7-9050	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence we Phone: Email:	55303 ERS Total: 1 Type or: CE DATA (612)35 ## be sent via US 612-67 JoAnn.	Number 12657756 69-9349 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 7-9050 Lindman@catlaw.com	
Property NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Correspondence we Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	55303 ERS Total: 1 Type or: CE DATA (612)35 ## be sent via US 612-67 JoAnn.i	Number 12657756 69-9349 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 7-9050 Lindman@catlaw.com PTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Correspondence we Phone: Email:	55303 ERS Total: 1 Type or: CE DATA (612)35 ## be sent via US 612-67 JoAnn.i	Number 12657756 69-9349 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 7-9050 Lindman@catlaw.com PTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC ICOLLET AVENUE	
Property NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Correspondence we Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	55303 ERS Total: 1 Typa or: CE DATA (612)35 fill be sent via US 612-67 JoAnn.i me: CROMI 1221 N SUITE	Number 12657756 69-9349 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 7-9050 Lindman@catlaw.com PTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC ICOLLET AVENUE	
Property NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENT Fax Number: Correspondence we Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	55303 ERS Total: 1 Type or: CE DATA (612)35 fill be sent via US 612-67 JoAnn.i me: CROMI 1221 N SUITE MINNE	Number 12657756 69-9349 6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 7-9050 Lindman@catlaw.com PTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC 1COLLET AVENUE 800	

PATENT

REEL: 026399 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 06/07/2011